pay to the Alabama Securities Commission, as partial reimbursement for the Commission's cost of 

investigating this matter Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars ($750.00) said funds to be tendered in certified 

funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. OMNI shall also disgorge commissions of Ten 

Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Dollars ($10,780.00) to the Investor Protection Trust, said funds to be 

tendered in certified funds contemporaneously with the entry of this Order. 

3. That in accordance with Section 8-6-19(k)(1), Code of Alabama. 1975, OMNI shall also 

disgorge the Two Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars ($2,990.00) in "management underwriting" 

and "marketing and due diligence" fees received in conjunction with the sale of GEMNI to the 

Alabama Council on Economic Education, said funds to be tendered in certified funds 

contemporaneously with the entry of this Order.